5	- l	8	ارے ا 1	)
Fo	rm Pi	ГО-159	94 (Rev. (	07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RE(

05-21-2007

# 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed Stelles Patent and Trademark Office

THE MAY TO THE !!

<u> </u>	407932
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se recoru ure aucono inents of the dew address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GREAT AMERICAN SWEEPING, INC. d/b/a GREAT AMERICAN T.E.C.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Ves  No  Name: UNITED SITE SERVICES, INC.
Individual(s)	Internal Address: Suite 4000  Street Address: 200 Friberg Parkway  City: Westborough  State: Massachusetts  Country: USA Zip: 01581  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship Massachusetts  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GREAT AMERICAN T.E.C.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,179,021  Additional sheet(s) attached?
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joshua P. Grey	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  one (1)
Internal Address: <u>Bulkley, Richardson and Gelinas, LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1500 Main Street, Suite 2700	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Springfield  State: MA Zip: 01115  Phone Number: 413-781-2820  Fax Number: 413-785-5060  Email Address: tm@bulkley.com	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 503373  Authorized User Name JAMES C. DODAS
9. Signature:  JOSHUA P. GREY  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0053** 

95 2

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

This Deed of Assignment of Trademarks is made by Great American Sweeping, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 6161 East 88<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Henderson, Colorado ("Assignor") to United Site Services, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation with an address of 200 Friberg Parkway, Suite 4000, Westboro, Massachusetts, ("Assignee").

### Recital

Assignor has adopted and used in its business the following trademark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark"):

GREAT AMERICAN T.E.C., Registration No. 3,179,021, with a filing date of June 13, 2005 and a registration date of December 5, 2006.

**ASSIGNEE** 

#### **Assignment**

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire interest in the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such mark is used.

This assignment is effective April 24, 2007.

GREAT AMERICAN SWEEPING, INC.	UNITED SITE SERVICES, INC.
By: Tis: CE/0/	By:

508007

ASSIGNOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0054

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

This Deed of Assignment of Trademarks is made by Great American Sweeping, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 6161 East 88<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Henderson, Colorado ("Assignor") to United Site Services, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation with an address of 200 Friberg Parkway, Suite 4000, Westboro, Massachusetts, ("Assignee").

#### Recital

Assignor has adopted and used in its business the following trademark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark"):

GREAT AMERICAN T.E.C., Registration No. 3,179,021, with a filing date of June 13, 2005 and a registration date of December 5, 2006.

#### **Assignment**

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire interest in the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such mark is used.

This assignment is effective April 24, 2007.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
GREAT AMERICAN SWEEPING, INC.	UNITED SITE SERVICES, INC.
By:	By: Imy Belloa

508007

# **STATE OF COLORADO**

<u>DENVEY</u> County	
identification, which was personally know signed on the preceding or attached document	77, before me, the undersigned notary public, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of, proved to me the person whose name is, and acknowledged to me that s/he signed it for Great American Sweeping, Inc.    The reference of   The reference of
COMMONWEA	LTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
County	
evidence of identification, which was name is signed on the preceding or attached do	
	, Notary Public
	My commission expires:

508007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0056

## **STATE OF COLORADO**

County	
personally appeared identification, which was signed on the preceding or attached o	
	, Notary Public My commission expires:
On this 21 day of 10 public personally appeared 12 cevidence of identification, which was name is signed on the preceding or a	, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary  , 2007, before me, the undersigned notary  personally know, proved to me through satisfactory  separately know, to be the person whose trached document, and acknowledged to me that s/he signed for United Site Services, Inc., a
	, Notary Public My commission expires:
	ANGELA S. SHAW NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires November 15, 2013

508007

**RECORDED: 05/18/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0057